# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6896174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSÉ GUADALUPE CID-AGUILAR	08/09/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC
Street Address:	400 GUYS RUN ROAD
City:	CHESWICK
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15024

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16452835

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, UNITED STATES 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: V17011835A1(8313-1902766)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. WOLSKI, REG NO. 55739				
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Wolski/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021				

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed\_Assigment\_from\_JGCA#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assigment\_from\_JGCA#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assigment\_from\_JGCA#page3.tif

PATENT 506849353 REEL: 057358 FRAME: 0517

	Application No	16/452,835
Attorney Doo	ket No. <u>V17011835</u>	

		VADOTALA IA	ENTA T		
W	HEREAS, as a bele	ow named inve	ntor. I have inv	ented certain	s new and weak
improvements in				orrect College	now and asom
	HIGH ALUMINA	LOW SODA	OMMOO 22A TO	SCEPHANC	
		(Invention		7311 IVIVS	
<del></del>					
for which a [	Inited States Provis	ional Patent ap <sub>l</sub>	olication was file	d on	(mm/dd/yyyy
and bears Ap	plication Number		_ (hereinafter "s	aid applicatio	n'').
AND/OR					
for which I h application")	ave this day execute	d an application	ı for a United Sta	ites Patent (he	reinafter "said
AND/OR					
and bears Ap	application for a Ur plication Number	nited States Pate 16/452,835	ent was filed on (hereinafter "sa	06/26/2021 aid application	9 (mm/dd/yyyy n").
AND/OR					
for which an	international patent	application wa	s filed under the	Patent Coope	ration Treaty
on "said applica	(mm/dd/yyyy), bea	uring Application	n No.	*	(hereinafter
is desirous of accinventions and important on and important on assignee, the receiphereinafter the assexclusive right, tit therein disclosed for the International Content on the University of	ID, WHEREAS, VI at 400 Guys Run R puiring the entire reprovements therein W. THEREFORE, pt of which is herebyignor(s), do herebyignor(s), do herebyignor(s) and interest in an or the United States onvention of Paris (nited States and altions, continuations to the full ends of would have been here	oad, Cheswick, ight, title, and disclosed.  for good and y acknowledged assign, sell a do to said applicand all foreign (1883) as amendationals-in-part, reneal of the terms of	PA 15024, here interest in and valuable consided in the inventer of transfer unto cation and the incountries, included, and any Lettries and all dispersion and/or estimated and/or estimated and/or estimated in the incountries and all dispersion and/or estimated and/or estimated in the incountries and all dispersion and/or estimated and/or estimated and/or estimated in the incountries and all dispersion and/or estimated in the incountries and all dispersion and the incountries and all dispersion and the incountries and all dispersion and and any letter and/or estimated in the incountries and all dispersion and the incountries and all dispersion and all	inafter called to said applice to said applice or as one of said assigne ventions and ding rights of ters Patent which is and patent on and patent on the sand patent of the sand patent	the "assignee", cation and the to me by said fithe inventors, e the full and improvements priority under nich may issue 1-provisionals, ereof. Such
I co improvements, that	ovenant that I am t the same are unend ntions or improvem	the lawful ow	ner(s) of said a	application, ir	ventions and
uan i win commu respecting said inv	for the consideration nicate to said assign entions and improve proceedings, sign	nee or the repr ements, and wi	esentatives there	of any facts	known to me

Page 1 of 3

•	Application No.	16/452,835
Attorney Docke	et No. <u>V17011835</u> /	A1 (8313-1902766)

reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: José Guadalupe Cid-Aguilar

RESIDENCE:

Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, MEXICO

EXECUTED this O ay of Avanct, 2021

SIGNATURE

WITNESS:

Name: `

				Application	on No	16/452,83.	2
	**************************************	Atto	mey Doc	ket No. <u>V</u>	17011835 <u>A</u>	<u>1 (8313-1902</u>	2766)
	# e						
Acknowledgement of t	his Assignment is	s made b	y/on beh	alf of the As	ssignee:		
NAME OF ASSIGNE VITRO FLAT		i i	LACE (	OF BUSINE Cheswick			
EXECUTED this	day of	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	, 2021				
					SIGNATU	RE	graduary.
· . 118 e e e e				Name:			
# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #				Title:			
WITNESS:							
						***	

Page 3 of 3